



BID TABULATION SUMMARY

Project Name JORDAN CREEK BRIDGE #214 REPLACEMENT
Project Numbers RC1369,RR6382
Bid No. PW-24-0322SB
Bid Date 01/09/2025
Total No of Bidders 10

Name **Signature**
Calculated By: Nicole Hydukovich
Checked By: Kelli Kunz
Construction Manager: Brian Larmore
Project Manager: Tim Tipton
Engineering Services Director: Janice Fahning

Rank	Contractor	Extended Value in \$	Total Sales Tax Value in \$	Total Value in \$	% Over Low Bid	% Estimate
0	Engineer's Estimate	5,011,715.00	20,114.98	5,031,829.98		
1	Konnerup Construction, Inc.	4,879,840.72	10,696.60	4,890,537.32	0	-2.63
2	Interwest Construction, Inc.	5,094,807.50	18,814.64	5,113,622.14	4.41	1.66
3	Strider Construction Co., Inc.	5,140,449.50	17,656.50	5,158,106.00	5.34	2.57
4	Bayshore Construction Company	5,162,809.00	15,534.56	5,178,343.56	5.8	3.01
5	Johansen Construction Company	5,440,073.96	22,276.82	5,462,350.78	11.48	8.55
6	Stellar J Corporation	5,584,368.45	21,952.34	5,606,320.79	14.44	11.43
7	O M A Construction Inc	5,614,325.00	22,254.30	5,636,579.30	15.05	12.02
8	Faber Construction, Corp	5,669,983.12	17,011.65	5,686,994.77	16.19	13.13
9	MidMountain Contractors, Inc.	5,844,000.00	20,524.30	5,864,524.30	19.76	16.61
10	PELLCO Construction	6,362,198.50	26,386.00	6,388,584.50	30.38	26.95

Bid Item N	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 6		Bidder 7		Bidder 8		Bidder 9		Bidder 10	
				Stellar J Corporation		O M A Construction Inc		Faber Construction, Corp		MidMountain Contractors, Inc.		PELLCO Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
69	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	50,000.00	EST.	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
70	COIR LOG	3,350.00	L.F.	20.00	67,000.00	12.00	40,200.00	22.00	73,700.00	20.00	67,000.00	22.00	73,700.00
71	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	5,000.00	EST.	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
72	PSIPE-THUJA PLICATA (WESTERN RED CEDAR)	235.00	EACH	22.00	5,170.00	35.00	8,225.00	45.00	10,575.00	47.00	11,045.00	41.00	9,635.00
73	PSIPE-PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII (DOUGLAS FIR)	235.00	EACH	22.00	5,170.00	35.00	8,225.00	45.00	10,575.00	47.00	11,045.00	41.00	9,635.00
74	PSIPE-PICEA SITCHENSIS (SITKA SPRUCE)	35.00	EACH	22.00	770.00	35.00	1,225.00	45.00	1,575.00	47.00	1,645.00	41.00	1,435.00
75	PSIPE-ALNUS RUBRA (RED ALDER), 2 G/	170.00	EACH	22.00	3,740.00	35.00	5,950.00	45.00	7,650.00	47.00	7,990.00	41.00	6,970.00
76	PSIPE-ACER CIRCINATUM (VINE MAPLE)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
77	PSIPE-CORYLUS CORNUTA (BEAKED HAZEL)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
78	PSIPE-SAMBUCUS RACEMOSA (RED ELDER)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
79	PSIPE-RIBES SANGUINEUM (RED FLOWERING DOGWOOD)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
80	PSIPE-MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM (TALL OLEANDER)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
81	PSIPE-SYMPHORICARPOS ALBA (SNOW DOGWOOD)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
82	PSIPE-OEMLERIA CERASIFORMIS (OSOYU)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
83	PSIPE-RUBUS PARVIFORUS (THIMBLEBERRY)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
84	PSIPE-HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR (OCEAN SPRUCE)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
85	PSIPE-ROSA GYMNOCARPA (BALDHIP ROSE)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
86	PSIPE-RUBUS SPECTABILIS (SALMONBERRY)	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
87	PSIPE-PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS (PACIFIC DOGWOOD)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
88	PSIPE-GAULTHERIA SHALLON (SALAL), 2	240.00	EACH	22.00	5,280.00	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	47.00	11,280.00	41.00	9,840.00
89	PSIPE-POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM (SWORN DOGWOOD)	120.00	EACH	22.00	2,640.00	35.00	4,200.00	45.00	5,400.00	47.00	5,640.00	41.00	4,920.00
90	PSIPE-SALIX LASIANDRA (PACIFIC WILLOW)	45.00	EACH	14.00	630.00	15.00	675.00	15.00	675.00	16.00	720.00	14.00	630.00
91	PSIPE-SALIX SITCHENSIS (SITKA WILLOW)	45.00	EACH	14.00	630.00	15.00	675.00	15.00	675.00	16.00	720.00	14.00	630.00
92	PSIPE-SALIX SCOULERIANA (SCOULER'S WILLOW)	125.00	EACH	14.00	1,750.00	15.00	1,875.00	15.00	1,875.00	16.00	2,000.00	14.00	1,750.00
93	PSIPE-PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS (NINEBARK)	105.00	EACH	14.00	1,470.00	15.00	1,575.00	15.00	1,575.00	16.00	1,680.00	14.00	1,470.00
94	PSIPE-CORNUS SERICEA (RED-OSIER DOGWOOD)	110.00	EACH	14.00	1,540.00	15.00	1,650.00	15.00	1,650.00	16.00	1,760.00	14.00	1,540.00
95	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1,421.00	L.F.	6.00	8,526.00	4.00	5,684.00	5.00	7,105.00	5.00	7,105.00	5.00	7,105.00
96	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,134.00	L.F.	7.00	7,938.00	4.00	4,536.00	8.00	9,072.00	7.00	7,938.00	7.00	7,938.00
97	WOOD STRAND MULCH	7,426.00	S.Y.	9.00	66,834.00	2.00	14,852.00	9.00	66,834.00	9.00	66,834.00	8.00	59,408.00
98	BIORETENTION SOIL MIX	0.04	ACRE	140,000.00	5,600.00	50,000.00	2,000.00	411,089.00	16,443.56	450,000.00	18,000.00	380,000.00	15,200.00
18. TRAFFIC													
99	EXTRUDED CURB	646.00	L.F.	30.00	19,380.00	12.00	7,752.00	26.00	16,796.00	35.00	22,610.00	30.00	19,380.00
100	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG	25.00	L.F.	50.00	1,250.00	75.00	1,875.00	87.00	2,175.00	93.00	2,325.00	77.00	1,925.00
101	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARE	2.00	EACH	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	5,524.00	11,048.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
102	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	487.50	L.F.	45.00	21,937.50	50.00	24,375.00	54.00	26,325.00	57.00	27,787.50	48.00	23,400.00
103	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 TRANSITION	4.00	EACH	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,625.00	18,500.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,100.00	16,400.00
104	TEMPORARY BARRIER	450.00	L.F.	60.00	27,000.00	55.00	24,750.00	67.00	30,150.00	20.00	9,000.00	52.00	23,400.00
105	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	2.00	EACH	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,083.00	6,166.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
106	PLASTIC LINE	3,200.00	L.F.	5.75	18,400.00	6.00	19,200.00	6.00	19,200.00	6.50	20,800.00	5.00	16,000.00
107	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	18.00	EACH	50.00	900.00	25,000.00	450,000.00	385.00	6,930.00	280.00	5,040.00	50.00	900.00
108	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	0.40	HUND	2,500.00	1,000.00	150.00	60.00	1,028.00	411.20	2,800.00	1,120.00	2,000.00	800.00
109	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,423.00	6,423.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
110	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,436.00	25,436.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
111	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	80,000.00	80,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	14,388.00	14,388.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
112	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	63,976.00	63,976.00	127,541.44	127,541.44	80,000.00	80,000.00
113	FLAGGERS	800.00	HR	80.00	64,000.00	85.00	68,000.00	103.00	82,400.00	1.00	800.00	88.00	70,400.00
114	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	512.00	S.F.	35.00	17,920.00	5.00	2,560.00	22.00	11,264.00	30.00	15,360.00	20.00	10,240.00
115	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	9,000.00	HR	3.00	27,000.00	4.00	36,000.00	3.00	27,000.00	4.00	36,000.00	3.00	27,000.00
116	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	15,000.00	EST.	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
19. OTHER ITEMS													
117	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,152.00	4,152.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
118	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS	150.00	S.F.	40.00	6,000.00	75.00	11,250.00	22.00	3,300.00	10.00	1,500.00	1.00	150.00
119	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,816.00	35,816.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
120	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,671.00	27,671.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
121	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	446.00	L.F.	35.00	15,610.00	35.00	15,610.00	19.00	8,474.00	35.00	15,610.00	33.00	14,718.00
122	TRAINING	400.00	HR	20.00	8,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	39.00	15,600.00	25.00	10,000.00	100.00	40,000.00
123	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
124	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1.00	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	18,371.00	18,371.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
125	DELETED ITEM	0.00	EST.										
126	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,245.00	1,245.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
127	CONC. MONUMENT WITH CASE AND CO	3.00	EACH	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,212.00	9,636.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
128	BAT BOX	6.00	EACH	1,800.00	10,800.00	500.00	3,000.00	642.00	3,852.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
129	CAPA SIGN - TYPE 1	4.00	EACH	300.00	1,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,606.00	6,424.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
130	CAPA SIGN - TYPE 2	17.00	EACH	80.00	1,360.00	600.00	10,200.00	578.00	9,826.00	200.00	3,400.00	85.00	1,445.00
131	BAT EXCLUSION	1.00	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,423.00	6,423.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
132	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
Base Bid TOTAL					5,584,368.45		5,614,325.00		5,669,983.12		5,844,000.00		6,362,198.50
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate					11.43%		12.02%		13.13%		16.61%		26.95%